Kornvej 9

O s E DK-7323 Give
A

Denmark
OUTDOORS Tel.: +45 70 22 85 00

Declaration of conformity - Food contact material

We herewith declare that following product made of:

Stainless steel

L

651209 Pouch Cutlery Set Deluxe
is made in conformity with following EU legislation:

V' (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
' (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

\ The Danish Order no. 681 of 25/05/2020 on materials and articles for food contact

V' CM/res(2013)9 on metal & alloys used in food contact materials

Test conditions:

Duration: Up to 2 hours
Temperature of use: Up to 70°C degrees

Tested and recommended use with following food:

\ Aqueous foods

\ Acidic foods

\ Oily foods

\ Alcoholic beverages
\ Dry foods

Instructions for use:

\ Suitable for use up to above written temperature

Tests have been performed to ensure repeated use of this article and compliance to stated requirements & limits
from legislation when used according to the above description:

\ Specific migration tests have been performed in accordance with current legislation. The product complies with the
specific migration limits.

Should you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact us.
Date: 28-02-2023  Signed for and on behalf of Oase Outdoors ApS:

Malene Smedelykke, Manager Compliance & Sustainability

E-mail: info@oase-outdoors.dk

Daloue Swodelyk

OASE

OUTDOORSE ApS

>= /2

easy camp® c Outwell ROBENS

OUTDOOR PASSION




